

		• . •		
FORM PTO-1618A Express 00930099 Onto 0081-0027	2-20-1 999	TRACEMAN K		
1 × 100	01228046	3 M D	*	
, , , IRAUE	MARKS ONLY	5		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: Submission Type	Please record the attached origin Conveyance Type	nal document(s) or copy(196).		
X Now	X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assign	ment	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying	g perties attached Execution D. Month Day	ete	
Name GREATER PARK CITY COMP	ANY		99	
Formerty				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Co	orporation Associa	ation	
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion UTAH			
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving	g parties attached		
Name UNITED STATES OLYMPIC	COMMITTEE			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (time 2) ONE OLYMPICPLAZA				
Address (line 3) COLORADO SPRINGS Chy	COLORADO, USA	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States,	y is	
X Corporation Association	·	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Other		document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organiza		Y CHARTERED		
999 JSHABAZZ 00000086 75045075 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

01 FF:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		_	
F			
Do			
00			
Add			
Add			

FORM PTO-	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commorce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (Hne 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 94	14-3303				
Name	JAMES L. BIKOFF, ESQ.					
Address (line 1)	SILVERBERG GOLDMAN & BIKOFF, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	GEORGETOWN PLACE, SUITE 120					
Address (line 3)	Address (Inc 3) 1101 30TH STREET, N.W.					
Address (line 4)	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 4				
Trademark	Mphiotholi Mailinei (4) or treficence transcrite)	If additional numbers attached				
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH number					
	demark Application Number(s) Registration N	`				
75/045.0		907				
75/035,9						
	2,017,783					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6						
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 16	5.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or M additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0995						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ceted herein.	. 1.1. 9				
JAMES L	. BIKOFF Vines la la	14/11				
Name	of Person Signing Signature	/ Date Signed				



Todd E. Zenger KIRTON & MCCONKIE 1800 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREATER PARK CITY COMPANY, a Utah corporation, with a principal place of business at 1345 Lowell Avenue, Park City, Utah 84060 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks including all rights in and to such trademarks created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the applicant for the following trademark applications for federal registration filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- (1) Service Mark Application Serial No. 75/045075, filed January 17, 1996 for the mark "PARK CITY SKI AREA TEAM 2002"; and
- (2) Service Mark Application Serial No. 75/035959, filed December 22, 1995 for the mark "SKI PARK CITY 2002";

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the following federal trademark registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- (1) Service Mark Registration No, 2,015,716, issued November 12, 1996 for the mark "2002! THE WORLD'S CHOICE!";
- (2) Service Mark Registration No. 2,150,039, issued April 14, 1998 for the mark "PARK CITY SKI AREA 2002!";
- (3) Service Mark Registration No. 2,017,783, issued November 19, 1996 for the mark "2002! DON'T WAIT TO SEE WHY"; and
- (4) Service Mark Registration No. 2,246,907, issued May 25, 1999 for the mark "PARK CITY 2002".

1



WHEREAS, UNITED STATES OLYMPIC COMMITTEE, with a principal place of business at One Olympic Plaza, Colorado, Springs, Colorado, 80909, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to said marks, including all rights in and to such marks created under any applicable federal or state statutes or common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country, including but not limited to all rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, the aforesaid registrations and applications for federal registration, any federal registration which may issue thereon, any and all other common law trademarks incorporating the term "2002" owned by Assignors, any and all trademark registrations that may be granted therefor, any and all continuations, renewals and extensions of the aforesaid registrations and registration(s) issuing from such applications, and together with goodwill of the business or businesses associated with any of the aforesaid marks or registrations within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said trademark registration

2

may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made. The Assignee agrees to

prosecute and maintain, at Assignee's expense, the existing applications and registrations, and to
reimburse Assignor five thousand dollars in prosecution expenses.

The aforesaid Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent and trademark offices to issue the said trademark registrations, when granted, to Assignee, as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same trademark applications, TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The aforesaid Assignor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

- (1) Prompt execution of all United States and foreign trademark applications, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any such applications.
- (2) Cooperation to the best of said Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, continuation, renewal, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said trademarks.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the undersigned.

GREATER PARK CITY COMPANY

Its President, General Manager

3



STATE OF UTAH)			
	: SS			
COUNTY OF SUMM				
On Day.	19	, 1999, before me p	ersonally ap	peared Very Core of the GREATER y presence as its pre me that he has read the
, kno	wn to me to be	e the Itesident	CC	of the GREATER
PARK CITY COMPA	NY, who signe	ed the foregoing Assig	nment in my	presence as its
17 - 3 - 4 - 11 - 12	_	AUKI ACKUOMICURCO MIK	TOT COMIT DOTE	NO IIIO CIME IIO IIUO IOUU IIIO
same and knows the c	ontents thereof ged upon inform ecuted the same	and that the same is tr	ue of his ow as to those m	n knowledge excepting as natters he believes them to

PAMELA VAPIE PREIB

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Processing

My Commission Expires:

10/07/02

4